Rev. 6/93)		04 - 27 - 2005 (1008 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100	ENT OF COMMER( and Trademark Offi
DIMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) PATEN	15		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Plea	102989068	copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2.	Name and address of receiving pa	rty(ies):
Je∜frey P. Zernov		Name: Nature Vision, Inc.	
		Internal Address:	<b>33</b> .PT
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🔲 Yes 🗌 No			9.00 2.00
	-		/10
3. Nature of conveyance:			11
🛛 Assignment 🗌 Merger		Street Address: 521 Dogwood Driv	/e
Security Agreement Change of Name			
Other		City: Baxter St	ate: MN ZIP: 5642
Execution Date: April 14, 2005		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached	? 🗌 Yes 🗌 No
	l	_	
Additional numbers atta	 ched?	Yes No	
Additional numbers atta 5. Name and Address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	<u> </u>	Yes No Total number of applications and pate	nts involved: 1
5. Name and Address of party to whom correspondence	6.		
<ol> <li>Name and Address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ol>	6.	Total number of applications and pate	L
<ol> <li>Name and Address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Law Offices of D. L. Tschida</u></li> </ol>	6.	Total number of applications and pate Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$	40.00
<ul> <li>5. Name and Address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> <li>Name: <u>Law Offices of D. L. Tschida</u></li> <li>Internal Address:</li> </ul>	6.	Total number of applications and pate Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$	40.00
<ul> <li>5. Name and Address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> <li>Name: <u>Law Offices of D. L. Tschida</u></li> <li>Internal Address:</li></ul>	6.	Total number of applications and pate Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$	40.00
<ul> <li>5. Name and Address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> <li>Name: <u>Law Offices of D. L. Tschida</u></li> <li>Internal Address:</li></ul>	6.	Total number of applications and pate Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to de	40.00
<ul> <li>5. Name and Address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> <li>Name: Law Offices of D. L. Tschida</li> <li>Internal Address:</li></ul>	6. 7. 8.	Total number of applications and pate Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to de Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if payin	40.00
5. Name and Address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:         Name:       Law Offices of D. L. Tschida         Internal Address:	6. 7. 8.	Total number of applications and pate Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to de Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if payin	40.00
5. Name and Address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:         Name:       Law Offices of D. L. Tschida         Internal Address:	6. 7. 8. <b>THIS</b>	Total number of applications and pate Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to de Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if payin SPACE	40.00 eposit account
<ul> <li>5. Name and Address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Law Offices of D. L. Tschida</li> <li>Internal Address:</li></ul>	6. 7. 8. <b>THIS</b>	Total number of applications and pate Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to de Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if payin SPACE	40.00 eposit account
<ul> <li>5. Name and Address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: <ul> <li>Name: Law Offices of D. L. Tschida</li> <li>Internal Address:</li> <li>Internal Address:</li> <li>20/2005 AGDOFD1 00000022 11108333</li> <li>FC:8021 40.00 DF</li> </ul> </li> <li>Street Address: 633 Larpenteur Ave. West – Suite B <ul> <li>City: St. Paul</li> <li>State: MN</li> <li>ZIP: 55113</li> </ul> </li> <li>9. Statement and signature. <ul> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infocopy of the original document.</li> </ul> </li> </ul>	6. 7. 8. <b>THIS</b>	Total number of applications and pate         Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$         Image: Enclosed         Image: Authorized to be charged to de         Deposit account number:         (Attach duplicate copy of this page if payin         SPACE         ion is true and correct and any attact         Image: Colored Col	40.00 eposit account g by deposit account) ched copy is a true
<ul> <li>5. Name and Address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Law Offices of D. L. Tschida</li> <li>Internal Address:</li></ul>	6. 7. 8. THIS	Total number of applications and pate Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to de Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if payin S SPACE tion is true and correct and any attact ure	40.00 eposit account g by deposit account) ched copy is a true <u>4-18-2005</u> Date

PATENT REEL: 016485 FRAME: 0282

## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

WHEREAS, Jeffrey P. Zernov, 213 NW 4<sup>th</sup> Street, Brainerd, MN 56401, is the inventor of that certain invention disclosed and claimed in application for United States Letters Patent entitled CHAIR SHELTER and for which application for United States Letters Patent was executed on <u>April 13. 2005</u> by the undersigned;

WHEREAS, Jeffrey P. Zernov (hereafter ASSIGNOR) is desirous of assigning his entire right, title and interest in said invention and any related applications wherever filed.

WHEREAS, Nature Vision, Inc., doing business as a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Minnesota, and having its principal office located 521 Dogwood Drive, Baxter, MN 56425 (hereafter ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring the entire right title and interest to the invention and any applications and patents of any countries which may be granted on the invention; and

## NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE his entire right, title and interest to the invention and any related applications for patent, including without limitation any continuation, division, renewal or substitute thereof, and any letters patent, including any reissue or re-examination thereof, for the full term or terms to which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNOR warrants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale;

ASSIGNOR agrees to provide ASSIGNEE promptly, upon request, with all pertinent facts and documents relating to the invention and any application as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to same in any proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits that may be necessary or deemed desirable to carry out the purposes hereof or that may be required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce all rights to the invention and any resulting application or letters patent.

1

Date: April 14, 2005

STATE OF MINNESOTA

COUNTY OF

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 24 day of

)

Zernov MICHELLE HAL NOTARY PUBLIC - MINI

My Comm. Exp. Jan. 31, 2007

2005 felle Hallech Notary Public

(SEAL)

PATENT REEL: 016485 FRAME: 0283

**RECORDED: 04/18/2005**